FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	RECOR	DATION FOR	RM CO	09-06		ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ 》	· / · 0 €	▼	▼	_ 10145	0307	—
To the Honorable Comm	nissioner of Pat	ents and Irademar	ks: Please	record the attached origi	nal documents or o	copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Networks Associates, Inc. Individual(s)			9: 4 _{2.}	Name: Networks Associates Technology, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 3965 Freedom Circle City: Santa Clara State: CA ZIP: 95054 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
. Nature of conveyance: Assignment						
Application number(s) or p A. Trademark Application	•	r(s):	2,3	B. Trademark Regis 65,375 NETWORK AS	, ,	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
	Name: John L. Slafsky Internal Address: Wilson, Sonsini, Goodrich & Rosati			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Street Address: 650 Pag	e Mill Road		- - 8.	Authorized to be of Deposit account number		it account
		ZIP: 94304-105	_	23-2415 Attn: 1897	4-TM1074	

Name of Person Signing
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

9. Statement and signature.
To the best of my knowledge and belief,

John L. Slafsky

the original document.

8-1-00

Date

Ahe foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Networks Associates, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 3965 Freedom Circle, Santa Clara, California 95054 is the owner of the following service mark registration before the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Service Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
NETWORK ASSOCIATES	2,365,375	July 4, 2000

WHEREAS, Networks Associates Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 3965 Freedom Circle, Santa Clara, California 95054, is desirous of acquiring the service mark and its registration as successor to the Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Networks Associates, Inc. assigns to Networks Associates Technology, Inc. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the trademark and to the registration together with any goodwill which may be symbolized by the trademark and the registration thereof.

Dated as of ______, 2000.

Networks Associates, Inc.

Name: Prabhat Goyal

Title: Chief Financial Officer

SS2C:\NRPORTBL\PALIB1\SS2\1210665_1.DOC

RECORDED: 08/07/2000

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002128 FRAME: 0960**